

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No IV Sarenga, Bankura.

Memo No: 370 Date : 18/10/2017

Corrigendum No. 1 of NIT No: - WBIW/SDO/KCSD-IV/NIT 06 OF 2017-2018.

In partial modification of this office NIT No. WBIW/SDO/KCSD-IV/NIT 06 OF 2017-2018, it is notified for information of all concern that the following changes have been made in the schedule page as under:

In **SI. No 5** of item "Earthwork in excavation in all kinds of soil and transported by truck, carts or by any other conveyance on land beyond the lead of 150 metre upto 1 Km. including loading transporting and unloading with all lifts and all head load both ways where necessary, inclusive of spreading in layers of 23 cm. placing as per profile in position including breaking clods rough dressing, ramming etc. complete (measurement will be made on the basis of pre-post work section / stack measurement with due allowance of shrinkage). No extra payment will be made for stacking. a) Where land is to be arranged by the contractor."

Of column of "Unit" (col no 4 &6) it is written as "Nos", it may be read as "cum".

And in **SI. No. 2** of item "Supplying empty cement polythene bags in good condition including stacking and cost of carriage to site complete (Capacity 50 Kg.)" Of column of "**Unit**" (col no 4 &6) it is written as "**m3**", it may be read as "**Nos**".

All other conditions of work remain unchanged.

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No IV Sarenga, Bankura.

Memo No: - 370/1/(31)

Dated:-18.10.2017

Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (south-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 3. The Savadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer-I/II Kangsabati Circle, Bankura.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapur.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle/Canal Circle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division/ Head Quarters Division, Abas, Midnapore.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.- I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.
- 10. The Director of Information & Cultural affairs Dte, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 11. The District Information Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information.
- 12. Sabhapati, Sarenga Panchyat Samity
- 13 Sabhapati, Simlapal Panchyat Samity
- 14. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Bankura.
- 15. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Bankura.
- 16. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/II/VII.
- 17. The Divisional Accounts Officer(Gr. I), K.C.Division No-I .
- 18. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I.
- 19. Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-VII.
- 20. The Nodal Officer, E-Governance, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte. JalSampad Bhaban, Salt LakeCity, Kolkata-91 for publication in the Departmental Official Website www.wbiwd.gov.in .

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No IV Sarenga, Bankura.